CITY OF SUISUN CITY

Summary of Proposed Ordinance

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUISUN CITY, CALIFORNIA, REPEALING CHAPTER 1.16 (ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLIANCE ORDERS) AND AMENDING CHAPTER 1.20 (ADMINISTRATIVE CITATIONS) TO TITLE 1 (GENERAL PROVISIONS); AND AMENDING SECTIONS 1.08.030, 5.04.460, 5.16.240, 6.07.040(B), 8.040.050(U), 8.10.150(E), 9.16.010(F), 9.21.040, 9.28.080(B), 12.12.090, 121.24.050, 12.32.120, 15.04.090, AND 21.08.020(A) OF THE SUISUN CITY MUNICIPAL CODE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at a regular meeting of the City Council held on November 21, 2023, the City Council of the City of Suisun City considered and introduced an Ordinance, Repealing Chapter 1.16 (Administrative Compliance Orders) and Amending Chapter 1.20 (Administrative Citations) to Title 1 (General Provisions); and Amending Sections 1.08.030, 5.04.460, 5.16.240, 6.07.040(B), 8.040.050(U), 8.10.150(E), 9.16.010(F), 9.21.040, 9.28.080(B), 12.12.090, 121.24.050, 12.32.120, 15.04.090, and 21.08.020(A) of the Suisun City Municipal Code. The Suisun City Council will consider adoption of the proposed Ordinance on Tuesday, December 5, 2023, at 6:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard, at the Suisun City Council Chambers, 701 Civic Center Boulevard, Suisun City, California. All interested parties are invited to attend.

SUMMARY

The proposed ordinance would repeal Chapter 1.16, update Chapter 1.08, revise and clarify the entirety of Chapter 1.20, and update and remove provisions throughout the code imposing civil fines for violations, so that such civil fines can be adopted by resolution of the City Council. A resolution would establish an administrative penalty schedule by setting forth the fines for violations of the Suisun City Municipal Code.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this matter or wish to review the full text of the proposed ordinance, please contact the City Clerk at (707) 421-7300 between 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Thursday, or email clerk@suisun.com.

Donna Pock Deputy City Clerk

DATED:November 22, 2023TO BE PUBLISHED ON:November 26, 2023